BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Billy Standley
M-8379

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 1, 2012, Billy Standley (M-8379) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise 2 electrical apprentices in violation of
Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of
' Arkansas. These violations occurred on May 25, 2012 at Brookland Arkansas. Billy
I Standley did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 25,2012,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaity pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By’:@é gé-\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 31“/(3

CC05252012A
RB06012012C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Josh Lorenson
M-8830

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On October 23, 2012, Josh Lorenson (M-8830) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $550.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted
by the Board of Electrical Exarﬁiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred
on September 27, 2012 at Janet Saulters Home, Little Rock, AR. Josh Lorenson did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about December 4, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $550.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o bt dm

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/“ /(?:

TD09272012D
RB10232012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: GARY ZOLLIECOFFER
M-2031

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On October 26, 2012, GARY ZOLLIECOFFER (M-2031) was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on June 10, 2011
at Southridge Village, Cabot, AR. GARY ZOLLIECOFFER did not contest the penalty,
but tendered payment on or about November 7, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Bylﬂd g%,ﬂw——f

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/” //"7)

TD06102011C
RB10262012A-C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Robert Wilson
M-5831

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 20, 2012, Robert Wilson (M-5831) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $500.00 for employing two (2) unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on June 5, 2012 at Dollar
General, Highway 64, Vilonia, Arkansas. Robert Wilson did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about June 21, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
| penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:@ rig/é\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: s/l A <
RB06202012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: GENARO TORRES

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On October 22, 2012, GENARO TORRES was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 5, 2012 at the Dollar General
Store in Vilonia, AR. GENARO TORRES did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about June 21, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFCRE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

)
By: -~ iy, - @24—_——

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3% ( /3

TDO06052012A
RB10222012B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Cary Long
M-8476

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 27, 2013, Cary Long (M-8476) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $225.00 for failure to supervise three (3) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on December 5, 2012 at 1435 Belt Street,
Jonesboro, Arkansas. Cary Long did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about March 21, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAWV:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $225.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

oy 1Ll I3

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/25/ 2

RB02272013E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Jamie Flatt

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 22, 2013, Jamie Flait was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on February 15, 2013 at American
Railcar Industies, Marmaduke, Arkansas. Jamie Flatt did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about March 21, 2013,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABCR

By: - VJJCB.{_

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date_3/= 6/2

RB02222013C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: William Watts

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 22, 2013, William Watts was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on February 15, 2013 at American
Railcar Industies, Marmaduke, Arkansas. William Watts did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about March 21, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: //\?ﬂi ng-—

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5’/ 28 r// 3

RB02222013B
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Cary Long
M-8476

ORDER
FINDINGS QF FACT:

On February 27, 2013, Cary Long (M-8476) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $225.00 for failure to supervise three (3) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on December 5, 2012 at 1435 Belt Street,
Jonesboro, Arkansas. Cary Long did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about March 21, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAWY:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $225.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By MR&

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/2/5/3

RB02272013E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF L ABOR

IN RE: David Wagner
M-4238

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 22,2013, David Wagner (M-4238) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $500.00 for employing tow (2) unlicensed individual(s) to
. perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on February 15,
2013 at American Railcar Industries, Marmaduke, Arkansas. David Wagner did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about March 21, 2013,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: " .Zx /JZ/W

Ronaid E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3 /L 6’/{ 2

RB02222013A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Charles McAnally
M-5029
ORDER
FINDINGS QF FACT:

On March 12, 2013, Charles McAnally (M-5029) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise two (2) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on December 4, 2012 at 1809 Pine
Street, Arkadelphia, Arkansas. Charles McAnally did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about March 15, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: /;QZM(C?L

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: :5/ 2s / (2

RB03122013A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Kenny Allen

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 4, 2013, Kenny Allen was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on December 10, 2012 at Regions
Bank, Little Rock, AR. Kenny Allen did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 26, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW;

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:/fzmi i_(—%/l\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date; .3 /Zéﬁ/ 2

Batch #



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Jerred Stinson

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 4, 2013, Jerred Stinson was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on December 10, 2012 at Regions
Bank, Little Rock, AR. Jerred Stinson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 26, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By://feat &

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/26 //3

Batch #



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Cody Shirley

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 4, 2013, Cody Shirley was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on December 10, 2012 at Regions
Bank, Little Rock, AR. Cody Shirley did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 26, 2013.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@ML A5

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: < /Z_é/s’

Batch #



- BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Robert Allen Perryman
Unlicensed '
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Robert Allen Perryman (Unlicensed) was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as |
adopted by the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas, and for
performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §1 7-28-364.
These violations occurred on July 19, 2012 at 1100 Eastline Rd., Searcy, Arkansas
72143. Robert Allen Perryman  did not contest the penalty and has not paid the
penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark, Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there
being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license shall not
be renewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:?u[ ;l'P%’L«

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager.

Date: 3/ 2@%3

RB02262013D-G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard Bradford
M-1542 '
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Richard Bradford was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $2000.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scope of his/her
license in violation of Regulation 010.13-009(A)(1-6) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State' of Arkansas. This violation occurred on October 2, 2012 at
Holliday Inn Express, Hwy 1, Forrest City, Arkansas 72336. . Richard Bradford did not

contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
| | The Arkansas Department of Labor ié authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $2000.00,
there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license

shall not be renewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

5@2{ ?:‘%Lm

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/26 /{é

RB02262013A-C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Landon Jarrett
EA-14423
' ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Landon Jarrett was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performmg electrical work beyond the scope of his/her license in
violation of Regulatlon 010.13-009(A)(1-6) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on October 2, 2012 at Holliday Inn Express,
Hwy 1, Forrest City, Arkansas 72336.. Landon Jarrett did not contest the penalty and
has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amou'nt of $50.00, there
being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license shall not

be renewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Qd J%/(

Ronald E. Baker:
Labor Division Manager

Daté: 2 /’Lb/ (4

RB02262013A-C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Chris Stewart
TJ-2458
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Chris Stewart was assessed a ci.vil mbney penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scope of his/her license in
violation of Regulation 010.1 3-009(A)(1 -6) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on October 2, 2012 at Holliday Inn Express,
Hwy 1, Forrest City, Arkansas 72336.. Chris Stewart did not contest the penalty and
has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civiI. money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there
being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license shall not

be rehewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: Q&&:@gﬁ_\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6/ 26/ 3

RB02262013A-C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Steven Kimmel
Unlicensed
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Steven Kimmel (Unlicensed) was asséssed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as
adopted by the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas, and for
performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304.
These violations occurred on July 19, 2012 at 1100 Eastline Rd., Searcy, Arkansas'
72143. Steven Kimmel did not contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money -
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there
being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license shall not
be renewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: - / el C}f’%u

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

. Date: G/éééf

RB02262013D-G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Patrick Bryant

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 4, 2013, Patrick Bryant was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on December 10, 2012 at Regions
Bank, Little Rock, AR. Patrick Bryant did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 26, 2013, |

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@i :-QL
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date:___ 3 /26/?

Baich #



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPAR.TMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Timothy J. Neldon
Unlicensed ‘

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Timothy J. Neldon (Unlicensed) was assessed a civil _
money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as
adopted by the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas, and for
performing electrical ﬁork without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304.
These violations occurred on July 19, 2012 at 1100 Eastline Rd., Searcy, Arkanéas
72143. Timothy J. Neldon did not contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

' Th_e Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil mo'ney penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there
being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electricién’s license shall not
be renewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK '
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By://f’Zaﬂ :{-2«-/?’&.._._,%

Ronald E. Baker
LLabor Division Manager

Date: 3/ 20 /03
RB02262013D-G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Wesley Mann
Unlicensed
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 26, 2013, Wesley Mann  (Unlicensed) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted
by the Board of Eiectrtcal Exammers of the State of Arkansas, and for performmg
electrical work without a Iicense in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. These
violations occurred on July 19, 2012 at 1100 Eastline Rd., Searcy, Arkansas 72143.
Wesley Mann  did not contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW;

The Arkansas Department of L.abor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there
being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license shall not
be renewed until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

OB
By: ad

Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/ 26 /{ 2

RB02262013D-G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dana Tucker

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 12, 2013, Dana Tucker was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on December 11, 2012 at Sage Five
Foods, Stuttgart, AR. Dana Tucker did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 28, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@ d jg/(—\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date:_ .3 /20? / 3

RB03122013D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: KENNETH MCNABB
M-8339

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and KENNETH
MCNABB enter into this agreement fo seftle all issues relating to citations and

assessments of civil money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL.
The parties agree and state the following:

1. KENNETH MCNABB admits to THREE (3) violations of Arkansas law
regarding the licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the
regulations of the Board, on December 11, 2012, ,

2, The Department of Labor notified KENNETH MCNABB of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $750.00 for these violations.

3. KENNETH MCNABB has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4, KENNETH MCNABB specifically agrees to future compliance with
Arkansas laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance
of electrical work.

5. KENNETH MCNABB and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine
in this matter shall be reduced to $188.00 provided there are no further violations of the
state’s licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period
of two years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-
year period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 18th day of MARCH. 2013

IT 1S SO AGREED.

By:/KZEL By:M N < Nadf-

Ron Baker KENNETH MCNABB

Labor Division Manager 203 LOMBARDY ST

Arkansas Department of Labor TRENTON TN 38382

10421 West Markham R EQE;‘@ éj: BB
Little Rock, AR 72205 ooz
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03122013D

MAR 27 oo
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